

BID RESULTS					
CK09MERCER 2018-11 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HVAC SYSTEMS FOR ALL MERCER COUNTY AGENCIES (EXCLUDING THE LIBRARY SYSTEM) AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING					
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018					
AWARD TWO CONTRACTS FOR COUNTY ALL-INCLUSIVE HOURLY RATE FOR TWO (2) YEARS; MUST REFERENCE ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SUBS; MUST HAVE A HVACR LICENSE; UNIVERSAL FREON LICENSE REQUIRED; ALL WORK WARRANTED FOR ONE YEAR					
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	MCCLOSKEY MECHANICAL, INC.	WHITESTONE HEATING & COOLING LLC	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL INC.	PETERSON SERVICE COMPANY, INC.	AIR SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE, INC.
ADDRESS	445 LOWER LANDING ROAD	1612 PENNINGTON ROAD	1000 DELSEA DRIVE, SUITE B1	234 ROUTE 70	718 JEFFERSON AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012	EWING, NJ 08618	WESTVILLE, NJ 08093	MEDFORD, NJ 08055	KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033
CONTACT	ROBERT L. REEVES	OSCAR R WEST	LAURA CUNEO	DAVID WATSON	THOMAS CROZIER
TELEPHONE	856 784 5080	609 516 5330	856 384 9900	609 714 3699	908 241 1555
FAX	856 784 8283	609 882 1037	856 384 9905	609 714 3682	908 241 8111
E-MAIL	ROB@MCCLOSKEYMECHANICAL.COM	WHITESTONEHVAC@GMAIL.COM	LC@MULTITEMPEMECH.COM	DWATSON@PETERSONSERVICE.COM	TOM@AIRSYSTEMSMAINTENANCE.COM
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
THREE REFERENCES AND FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED KARL TO REVIEW	INCLUDED KARL TO REVIEW	INCLUDED KARL TO REVIEW	INCLUDED KARL TO REVIEW	INCLUDED KARL TO REVIEW
NUMBER OF YEARS IN BUSINESS AND NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES	DID NOT PROVIDE	5, 5 EMPLOYEES	9, 26 EMPLOYEES	37, 48 EMPLOYEES	33, 40 EMPLOYEES
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	616623 EXPIRES 02.23.20	693122 EXPIRES 10.11.18	666323 EXPIRES 9.21.19	601802 EXPIRES 3.21.20	649665 EXPIRES 2.15.20
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	H.B. FRAZER CO 677998 EXPIRES 5.15.19; LICENSE #34EB01406200 EXPIRES 3.31.21; BRC OK	IN-HOUSE; DID NOT PROVIDE LICENCE # /COPY OF LICENSE	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE #34EI00921800 EXPIRES 3.31.21	RAY ANGELINI 589203 EXPIRES 4.25.20; LICENSE #34EI00502000 EXPIRES 3.31.21	RALPH J. TALARICO 710571 EXPIRES 6.22.2019; LICENSE #34EI01672700 EXPIRES 3.31.18; BRC OK
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE #36BI00758200 EXPIRES 6.30.19	IN-HOUSE; DID NOT PROVIDE LICENCE #/COPY OF LICENSE	KIBSY-LEES MECHANICAL, LLC. 604617 EXPIRES 05.05.20; LICENSE #36BI00702800 EXPIRES 6.30.19; BRC OK	BROTHERS MECHANICAL, LLC 684246 EXPIRES 4.11.18; LICENSE #36BI01281100 EXPIRES 6.30.17; BRC OK	SUB VAIL T/A VAIL ENERGY SERVICES LLC; LICENSE #36BI01087800 EXPIRES 6.30.19
HVACR CONTRACTOR LICENSE	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE #19HC00064900 EXPIRES 6.30.20	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE #19HC00530600 EXPIRES 6.30.18	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE #19HC00793300 EXPIRES 6.30.20	IN-HOUSE LICENSE #19HC00380500 EXIPRES 6.30.20	WILLIAM SPOSA ASM EMPLOYEE; LICENSE # B-122156
DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FREON CERTIFICATION: UNIVERSAL	ID #151622288	ID #675569650310	ID #1521513808	ID #1488393648	ID #16665432548
COUNTY RATE; ALL INCLUSIVE HOURLY RATE					
YEAR ONE AND TWO HOURLY RATE	\$ 73.99	\$ 75.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 110.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	YES, DID NOT PROVIDE COPY OF LICENSE FOR ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING ; HVAC LICENSE EXPIRED	NO	NO	

BID RESULTS

AB2018-08 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE NO.743.3 OLD TRENTON ROAD OVER BRIDGEROOM RUN LOCATED IN WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 28,2018

BIDDERS AGREE TO COMPLETE WITHIN 150 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED									
BIDS RECEIVED									
NAME OF BIDDER	MARBRO, INC.	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP	
ADDRESS	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	2 HANCE AVE	21 SUNSET INN ROAD	234 PACIFIC STREET	371 N MAIN ST.	409 SOUTH RIVER STREET	80 CONSTANT AVENUE	711 COMMERCE ROAD	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07724	LAFAYETTE, NJ 07848	NEWARK, NJ 07114	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	LODI, NJ 07644	LINDEN, NJ	
CONTACT	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	GEORGE LUCAS	BRIAN FAGERSTEN	PAULA CECERE	MICHAEL MURRAY	NINO COLONNELLI	LISA S. BALLERINI	JOSE GOMES	
TELEPHONE	973 744 8383	732 955 8300	973 300 4709	973 621 2828	732 223 9393	201 440 1118	973 473 5200	908 862 8936	
FAX	973 746 5898	732 955 8301	973 300 4761	973 621 9066	732 223 2460	201 440 8282	973 478 7604	908 862 8690	
E-MAIL	MAR90@COMCAST.NET	GEORGE@LUCASCG.COM	MFAGERSTEN@SPARWICK.COM	PAULAB@STATELINECO.COM	MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTRUCTIONLLC.COM	NCOLONNELLI@COLONNELLI.COM	LSANTAFITE@MONTANACONSTRUCTIONINC.COM	RANGIOVANNI@UNDERGROUNDUTILITIESCORP.COM	
ADDENDUM NO ONE.	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
BID BOND	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY,10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, 10% NTE 20K	
CONSENT OF SURETY	MICHAEL J. MERWIN AIF WITH POA	CLAUDIA PEREIRA AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. CHIANCONE AIF WITH POA	JEANNE PRIMAVERA AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	DONNA J. BORNEMANN AIF WITH POA	DAVID H. PAGE AIF WITH POA	
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.20	650060 EXPIRES 3.14.20	611110 EXPIRES 11.12.18	624484 EXPIRES 5.28.20	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.18	606273 EXPIRES 7.18.18	61752 EXPIRES 5.5.2020	55489 EXPIRES 8.25.19	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$1,691,117.00	\$ 1,696,696.00	\$1,868,091.00	\$1,951,580.50	\$2,061,335.79	\$2,066,338.00	\$2,429,563.00	\$ 320,038,493.25	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE:MATH ERROR ON LINE 2	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE, MATH ERROR ON LINE 22&68	
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	

PROPOSAL FOR AB2018-08
REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY STRUCTURE NO. 745.3, NJDOT# 11G4503
OLD TRENTON ROAD (CR 535) OVER BRIDGEGROOM RUN
WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY

PAY ITEM NO.	NJDOT STD. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	PLAN QUANTITY	IF&WHERE DIRECTED	MARBRO		LUCAS		SPARWICK		STATELINE	
							UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1		\$ 158,179.86	\$ 158,179.86	\$ 167,525.75	\$ 167,525.75	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	158006M	SILT FENCE	LF	803	730	73	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,015.00
3	158015M	HAYBALE	U	28	25	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00
4	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	3	3		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
5	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	28	25	3	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00
6	158060M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T	83	75	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 83.00
7	158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U	1	1		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
8	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	425	386	39	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	53	48	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00
10	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4	3	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1,000	1,000		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1,000	1,000		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	1		\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
14	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (ROADWAY)	CY	152	138	14	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00
15	202018P	EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	CY	16	14	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
16	202033M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	U	1	1		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	NS20209P	SOIL TESTING PL 2012 C-73	ALLOW	2500			\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	202036P	ACID PRODUCING SOIL REMEDIATION	SY	11	10	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
19	202039M	DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL	T	1	1		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20	203009P	1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	62	56	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,410.00
21	302042P	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	984	894	90	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,364.00
22	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1123	1021	102	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,984.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,845.00
23	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	230	209	21	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00
24	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	428	389	39	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 41,088.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,220.00
25	601124P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	45	41	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00
26	601134P	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	11	10	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00
27	601670M	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF	46	42	4	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00
28	601672M	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	LF	154	140	14	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00
29	602012M	INLET, TYPE B	U	2	2		\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	602057M	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	U	1	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	602096M	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	U	1	1		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	602207M	MANHOLE COVER	U	2	1		\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	603036P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (DESIGN)	SY	84	76	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00
34	603111M	SCOUR HOLE	SY	47	42	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00
35	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	71	64	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00
36	607021P	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	171	155	16	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,130.00
37	608003P	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	126	114	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,930.00
38	609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	83	75	8	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,175.00
39	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U	3	3		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
40	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	1915	1741	174	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,351.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,064.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,490.00
41	611312M	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WITH	U	1	1		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
42	804006P	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	292	265	27	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,190.00
43	806003P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY	292	265	27	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00
44	807018M	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	81	73	8	\$ 5.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 81.00
45	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	SY	292	265	27	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00
46	811039M	EVERGREEN TREE, 6-7' HIGH, B&B (THUJA, STANDISH)	U	28	25	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00
47	201006P	CLEARING SITE, (BRIDGE #745.3)	LS	1	1		\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
48	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (BRIDGE)	CY	1282	1165	117	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,460.00
49	203009P	1-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	424	385	39	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,320.00
50	501003P	TEMPORARY SHEETING	SF	2726	2478	248	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 204,450.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 204,450.00
51	502003P	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	1		\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
52	502009M	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	LF	273	248	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,110.00
53	502012M	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	LF	246	224	22	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,830.00
54	502018M	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	U	4	4		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
55	502166M	STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 63	LF	3819	3472	347	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,457.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 171,855.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 152,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 267,330.00
56	502184M	STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 63	LF	3450	3136	341	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 86,250.00
57	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	15686	14260	1426	\$ 1.95	\$ 30,587.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,529.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,529.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 35,293.50
58	504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	174	158	16	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 95,700.00
59	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	81	73	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60,750.00
60	504053P	CONCRETE PYLON	LF	27	24	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 17,550.00
61	505057P	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	61	55	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 152,500.00
62	N50702P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, W/ FIBER	CY	21	19	2	\$ 975.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
63	N50703P	DATE PANEL	U	1	1		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
64	507030P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	2	1	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
65	507036P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	111	101	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,750.00
66	507042P	4-BAR OPEN STEEL PARAPET	LF	125	113	12	\$ 310.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00
67	N50705P	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, W/ FIBER	CY	141	128	13	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 91,650.00
68	558003P	DECK SLURRY OVERLAY SYSTEM	SF	2918	2653	265	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,934.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,360.00
		TOTAL					\$ 1,691,117.00	\$ 1,691,117.00	\$ 1,696,696.00	\$ 1,696,696.00	\$ 1,868,091.00	\$ 1,868,091.00	\$ 1,951,580.50	\$ 1,951,580.50

PROPOSAL FOR AB2018-08
 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY STRUCTURE NO. 745.3, NJDOT# 11G4503
 OLD TRENTON ROAD (CR 535) OVER BRIDGEROOM RUN
 WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY

PAY ITEM NO.	NJDOT STD. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	PLAN QUANTITY	IF&WHERE DIRECTED	MIDLANTIC		COLONNELLI BROTHERS		MONTANA		UTILITIES UNDERGROUND	
							UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1		\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
2	158006M	SILT FENCE	LF	803	730	73	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,409.00
3	158015M	HAYBALE	U	28	25	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 168.00
4	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	3	3		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
5	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	28	25	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00
6	158060M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T	83	75	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.83	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,403.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 83.00
7	158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U	1	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
8	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	425	386	39	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 425.00
9	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	53	48	5	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.53	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 53.00
10	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4	3	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1000			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1000			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	1		\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
14	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (ROADWAY)	CY	152	138	14	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,232.00
15	202018P	EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	CY	16	14	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
16	202033M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	U	1	1		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	NS202099	SOIL TESTING PL 2012 C-73	ALLOW	2500			\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	202036P	ACID PRODUCING SOIL REMEDIATION	SY	11	10	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00
19	202039M	DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL	T	1	1		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
20	203009P	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	62	56	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,108.00
21	302042P	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	984	894	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,856.00
22	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1123	1021	102	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,845.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,845.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,884.00
23	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	230	209	21	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 28,980.00
24	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	428	389	39	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,080.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 47,936.00
25	601124P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	45	41	4	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	601134P	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	11	10	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	601670M	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF	46	42	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00
28	601672M	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	LF	154	140	14	\$ 1.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,470.00
29	602012M	INLET, TYPE B	U	2	2		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	602057M	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	U	1	1		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	602096M	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	U	1	1		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	602207M	MANHOLE COVER	U	2	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
33	603036P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK DE	SY	84	76	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,460.00
34	603111M	SCOUR HOLE	SY	47	42	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,499.00
35	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	71	64	7	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,183.00
36	607021P	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	171	155	16	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,130.00
37	608003P	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	126	114	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,560.00
38	609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	83	75	8	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,802.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,960.00
39	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U	3	3		\$ 3,995.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
40	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	1915	1741	174	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,393.75
41	611312M	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, W	U	1	1		\$ 33,235.00	\$ 33,235.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
42	804006P	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	292	265	27	\$ 3.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,336.00
43	806003P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY	292	265	27	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 876.00
44	807018M	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	81	73	8	\$ 5.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 243.00
45	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	SY	292	265	27	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 584.00
46	811039M	EVERGREEN TREE, 6-7 HIGH, B&B (THUJA, STANDISH	U	28	25	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,900.00
47	201006P	CLEARING SITE, (BRIDGE #745.3)	LS	1	1		\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 56,922.00	\$ 56,922.00
48	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (BRIDGE)	CY	1282	1165	117	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,820.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 53,844.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 96,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,640.00
49	203009P	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	424	385	39	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,416.00
50	501003P	TEMPORARY SHEETING	SF	2726	2478	248	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.26	\$ 125.00	\$ 340,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 299,860.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 297,134.00
51	502003P	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	1		\$ 654,000.00	\$ 654,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
52	502009M	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	LF	273	248	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,285.00
53	502012M	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	LF	246	224	22	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,824.00
54	502018M	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	U	4	4		\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
55	502166M	STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 63	LF	3819	3472	347	\$ 47.00	\$ 179,493.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 286,425.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 286,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 171,855.00
56	502184M	STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 63	LF	3450	3136	341	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 224,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,000.00
57	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	16686	14260	1426	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,372.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,372.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 62,744.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 50,979.50
58	504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	174	158	16	\$ 400.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87,000.00
59	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	81	73	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 105,300.00
60	504053P	CONCRETE PYLON	LF	27	24	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00
61	505057P	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	61	55	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 3,839.00	\$ 234,179.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 183,000.00
62	N50702P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, W/ FIBER	CY	21	19	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
63	N50703P	DATE PANEL	U	1	1		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
64	507030P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	2	1	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	507036P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	111	101	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 66,600.00
66	507042P	4-BAR OPEN STEEL PARAPET	LF	125	113	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 39,375.00
67	N50705P	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, W/ FIBER	CY	141	128	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 109,980.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84,600.00
68	558003P	DECK SLURRY OVERLAY SYSTEM	SF	2918	2653	265	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,508.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 90,458.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 145,900.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 318,062,000.00
TOTAL								\$ 2,061,335.79		\$ 2,066,338.00		\$ 2,429,563.00		\$ 320,038,493.25

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2018-32 TWO (2) 2018 TRANSIT PTV WITH PRISONER INSERT (INSTALLED) AND L3 FLASHBACK HD DIGITAL IN-CAR VIDEO (INSTALLED) FOR USE BY SHERIFFS OFFICE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 29, 2018

NO. OF BIDDERS:	3		
NAME OF BIDDER:	WINNER FORD	CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC	LARSON FORD INC.
ADDRESS	250 BERLIN ROAD	6750 BLACK HORSE PIKE	1150 OCEAN AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034	PLEASANTVILLE, NJ 08232	LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701
CONTACT	LINDA HOFFMAN	SHAMUS TUSTIN	THOMAS GUZZO
TELEPHONE	856.214.0759	856.425.3267	732.363.8100
FAX	856.488.1915	267.298.1890	732.580.1570
E-MAIL	LHOFFMAN@WINNERFORD.COM	SCOTT@CHAPMANAUTOGROUP.COM	TGUZZO@LARSONFORD.NET
EXTEND TO COOPERATIVE	YES	YES	YES
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	OK	OK	OK
EIC	CERT#1124 EXPIRES 02/15/19	CERT #22541 EXPIRES 02/15/20	CERT#4173 EXPIRES 01/15/21
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL COST FOR TWO (2) 2018 FORD TRANSIT PTV	\$110,318.00	\$111,118.00	\$115,159.06
MANUFACTURER	FORD	FORD	FORD
MODEL	TRANSIT 350	TRANSIT VAN T-350 148' LOW RF	TRANSIT 350 LR LWB
YEAR	2019	2018	2019
DELIVERY DATE	NOT LESS THAN 22 WEEKS	APPROX 120 DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF PO	150 DAYS
EXCEPTIONS	THE PART # FOR THE PRISONER INSERT HAS CHANGED. THE INSERT IS THE SAME. SEE BID PAGE	NONE	NONE